

Order No.10

Dt 16.01.2024

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Both parties file hazira through lawyer.  
OP-1 files a petition for filing WS.

Fix 16.03.2024 for WS of OP-1.

|                                                                                                             |                                        |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|
| Additional District & Sess. Judge<br>& Sess. Judge 3 rd (SPL) Court, Jalpaiguri.<br>(SPL) Court, Jalpaiguri | Additional District<br>3 <sup>rd</sup> |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|

|                       |     |
|-----------------------|-----|
| In-charge.<br>charge. | In- |
|-----------------------|-----|